Subsidiaries, joint venture and associate companies: 
The company does not have any subsidiary, Joint ventures or associate company. 

SHARES 

Authorised Capital:- 
During the Financial Year 2021-22 the Authorised Capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 250,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Each) to 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees forty five crore only) divided into 450,00,000 ( four crore fifty lakh) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

Issued Capital:-  
During the Financial Year 2021-22 the Issued Capital of the Company is Rs. 24,18,25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four 
Crore Eighteen Lacs Twenty Five Thousand  Only) divided into 2,41,82,500 (Two Crore Forty One Lacs Eighty Two 
thousand Twenty Five Hudred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Each).  

Subscribed & Paid up Capital:-  
During the Financial Year 2021-22 the Subscribed & paid up Capital of the Company is Rs. 24,18,25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Crore Eighteen Lacs Twenty Five Thousand  Only) divided into 2,41,82,500 (Two Crore Forty One Lacs 
Eighty Two thousand Twenty Five Hudred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Each).  

Buy-back of shares: 

https://www.suryasalt.com/

During the year under review, company has not bought back any of its shares.

[...]

Annual return in Form MGT-7 of Saboo Sodium Chloro Ltd. For the Financial year 2021-22 is placed in the 
Company’s website www.suryasalt.com. 

Material Changes and Commitments 

During the Financial Year 2021-22 the Authorised Capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 250,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Each) to 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees forty five crore only) divided into 450,00,000 ( four crore fifty lakh) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

Pursuant to the Rights Issue of the company, vide Letter of Offer filed with the Stock Exchange on June 14, 2022, 
and the In-Principle Approval of BSE Limited (BSE) , vide letter dated May 17, 2022 which opened for subscription

[...]

Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 are given below: 

Remuneration of Managing Director 

Following are the details of the annual salary paid to Mr. Girdhar Saboo Managing Director: - Consolidated Salary 
excluding Perquisites and allowances, etc- 48,00,000/- (Rupees forty eight Lakhs only). 

He is entitled to receive the following:- 

a. Gratuity as per the rules of the Company, but not exceeding half a month’s salary for each completed year of   

service. 
b. Encashment of leave at the end of tenure. 
c. Provision of car for use on Company Business.